FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/21/97)	44 40	0000	U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	11-19-	2003		Patent and Trademark Office					
RI			HEET	11.17-03					
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pater.	102603	902	nents or copy th						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	LY 3.6 . U	2. Name and a	ddress of Assign	ee:					
<ol> <li>Antonio Gutierrez</li> <li>Ricardo A. Bloch</li> <li>Nancy Z. Diggs</li> <li>Fredrick W. Girshick</li> <li>Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> </ol>		Name: Infineum International Limited Street Address: P.O. Box 1 City: Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX13 6BB Country: United Kingdom							
					[] Yes [X] No		Country. Count	u Kinguom	
					3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Mer	ger	Additional nam	e(s) & address(e	us) attached?
					[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Cha	nge of Name	Additional nam	c(s) & address(c	s) attached:
[ ] Other		[ ] Yes	[X] N	lo					
Execution Dates: February 22, 200	1								
(of the Assignment)		<u>,                                     </u>							
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			100 m d d 100 m d 100					
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new applicati	on, the execution	date of the	0 =					
application is:				공일					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)	OPR/FIHANCE					
.,			` '						
09/746,044									
5 Name & address of news to whom con	maan an dan aa	6 Total mymha	a of amplications	and notant Abroland					
5. Name & address of party to whom cor concerning documents should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents hyvolved:							
Name: Jacob M. Levine		[1]							
Internal Address: Infineum USA L.	.P.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.41): <u>\$4</u>	0.00					
Law Department		· ·	· -	ged to deposit account					
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 710	27026 0710	[11] 1146110	indea to oc charg	ou to deposit decount					
City: <u>Linden</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> ZIP: <u>(</u>	<u> </u>	8. Deposit acco	ount number: 05	<u>-1710</u>					
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE							
O. Statement and signature									
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t copy of the original document.	he foregoing infor	mation is true and	d correct and any	y attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	Pana	1							
Jacob M. Levine	Joerh MA	Registra	,509	November 13, 2003					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Registra	ation No.	Date					
(For Internal Use Only: Job No. 813,853)									
Total number of negational value access	· aboot and Assis								
Total number of pages including cover OMB No. 0651-0011	sheet and Assig	nment(s): [3]							
CMB 10. 0031-0011	Do not detac	h this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover		position							
		HANDD DAD D	A MENIMO						
ASSIS I FC:8021 40.00 BA	ANT COMMISS BOX ASSI	GONER FOR PA	A1EN15						
		ON DC 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet	is estimated to averag	e about 30 minutes p							
including time for reviewing the document and gath regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent an									
resumme and burden commute to the U.S. Patent an	u Trauemark Office, C	Time of illiormation	Systems, PKZ-1000	A., washington, D.C. 20231,					

and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0620

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

Antonio Gutierrez	Nancy Z. Diggs	
Ricardo A. Bloch	Bloch Fredrick W. Girshick	
	nent to be made in accordance with the Policy on Inventions and Pate, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned per NED, hereby agree(s) as follows:	
England, its successors, legal right, title and interest, for the	ED hereby assign(s) to Infineum International Limited, a company representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNE United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNE at applications and patents covering same which is described in a page 1.	GNEE, the entire D'S invention or
	"Lubricating Oil Composition",	
February  09/746,044, filed December international conventions or t  2) UNDERSIGNE and documents relating to obtain United States and for hereby conveyed if this assignments.	ED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all praining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or in oplications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any over required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademar SIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.  ED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best terrof preparing and executing all documents and giving and producted agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all after a fully and as entirely as the same would have been held the same and sale had not been made.	der provisions of applications for improvement, and specific separate k Office and any med invention or ming involved in of the ability of icing evidence in firmative acts to all rights therein and enjoyed by
instrument the date(s) on w application, as well as the fili	ED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at para thich UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-ring date and application number thereof when known.  OF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED of	eferenced patent
UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.  DATE <u>February</u> 19,	2001 antonio Gertierry	(LS
	Antonio Gutierrez	Inventor
	Witness	
DATE 2/20/01	Lical Stal	(LS
	Phyllis Ricardo A. Bloch Winger	Inventor
DATE February 21,	Witness	(LS
	Colto Silama	Inventor
DATE 2/20/01	Witness	(LS
= = <del></del>	Fredrick W. Girshick	Inventor
<del></del>	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0621

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

Davi	d J. Martella	Jacob Emert	
Mar	G. Stevens		
	In consideration of payment to be made in accordar and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he n referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as for	reby acknowledged, the undersigned pers	
	<ol> <li>UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Inf England, its successors, legal representatives and assign right, title and interest, for the United States and all for improvement and to all patent applications and patents entitled</li> </ol>	s, herein referred to collectively as ASSIC reign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNE	SNEE, the entire D'S invention or
	"Lubricat	ing Oil Composition",	
	said application having been executed on the February 2001, and be-	22 ing further identified as Case No. 2000	day(s) of
	09/746,044, filed December 22, 2000, and all rights of		
	2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the requestand documents relating to obtaining patents and the preany continuations of such applications or substitutes the assignments of any of the above required for recording foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessed.  3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the even improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue of priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED with UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and execut support thereof.  4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upobtain United States and foreign patents covering said thereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entire UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not be 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) application, as well as the filing date and application numbers.	osecution thereof for said invention or impressed in the United States Patent and Trademarkary or expedient.  Into any application based on said assign application for the reissue thereof, become all cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best ting all documents and giving and production of a production or improvement and to vest a rely as the same would have been held the en made.  ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragasecuted the Declaration for the above-rember thereof when known.	provement, and specific separate coffice and any med invention or ming involved in of the ability of cing evidence in firmative acts to all rights therein and enjoyed by graph 1, in this offerenced patent
UNI	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has DERSIGNED'S NAME.	been executed by UNDERSIGNED or	n the date opposite
DA	i .	David Matella	a s
DA	Donnamarie 7	David J. Martella	Inventor
	2/2-/2	tiness 1 1 1 Q	
DA		Mark G. Stevens	Inventor (LS
	Malealm		
DA	m /\	itness tom	(LS
	<u> </u>	Jacob Emert	Inventor
	Wi	itness	
DA	TE		(LS
			Inventor

Witness

**RECORDED: 11/17/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0622